
WORLD
POLITICS

A Quarterly Journal of

International Relations

Volume XXIV, Number 1 October 1971

Price $9-00 per year

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
43

88
71

00
00

14
77

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043887100001477


UNDER THE EDITORIAL SPONSORSHIP OF

CENTER OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

PUBLISHED BY PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS

EDITORIAL BOARD

KLAUS KNORR, Chairman

GRAHAM T. ALLISON CHALMERS JOHNSON

CYRIL E. BLACK ROBERT O. KEOHANE

ALEXANDER ECKSTEIN CHARLES P. KINDLEBERGER

WILLIAM T. R. FOX MARSHALL D. SHULMAN

T E D ROBERT GURR RAYMOND TANTER

Editors: KLAUS KNORR, CYRIL E. BLACK, HENRY BIENEN (review articles)

Associate Editors: MORROE BERGER, FRANCINE R. FRANKEL,

JAMES T. C. LIU, RONALD R. ROGOWSKI, PAUL E. SIGMUND,

EDWARD R. TOFTE

Executive Editor: ELSBETH G. LEWIN

The editors invite the submission of articles bearing upon problems in international relations.
Editorial communications and manuscripts should be addressed to WORLD POLITICS, Corwin
Hall, Princeton, N.J. 08540.

Statements of fact and opinion appearing in WORLD POLITICS are made on the responsibility
of the authors alone and do not imply the endorsement of the editors or publishers. WORLD
POLITICS does not usually accept manuscripts for which subsequent publication, even in
somewhat different form, is planned.

Manuscripts should be double-spaced throughout and submitted in duplicate.

Subscriptions: WORLD POLITICS, Princeton University Press, Princeton, N.J. 08540. Rate*:
S9.00 per year; $15.00 for two years; $20.50 for three years. Foreign postage, 50 cents addi-
tional per year. Single issue, $2.50.

Advertising: Advertising Department, Princeton University Press, Princeton, N.J. 08540.

WORLD POLITICS is indexed by ABC POL SCI, Book. Review Index, Public Affairs Informa-
tion Service, and the Social Sciences and Humanities Index. Abstracts of articles appear in Book.
Review Digest, Historical Abstracts, and International Political Science Abstracts.

Back, issues: WORLD POLITICS is available on microfilm from University Microfilms, Ann
Arbor, Michigan 48106. Volumes i-xvn are available from Johnson Reprint Corporation, m
Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10003, at $20.00 per volume. Volumes xvin on are available
from Princeton University Press, Princeton, N.J. 08540.

Reprint permission: Permission to reproduce or translate material from WORLD POLITICS should
be sought from the Permission Department, Princeton University Press, Princeton, N.J. 08540.

Copyright © 797/ by Princeton University Press

WORLD POLITICS. Published quarterly by Princeton University Press. October 1971. Vol. xxiv,
No. 1. Second Class postage paid at Princeton, N.J. Printed in the United States of America
by Princeton University Press.

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
43

88
71

00
00

14
77

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043887100001477


WORLD POLITICS
VOL. XXIV OCTOBER 1971 No. 1

CONTENTS

Canada's Interest in Foreign Aid

The Power of Positive Sanctions

The Arms Race Phenomenon

On Marxian Thought and the Problem
of International Relations

REVIEW ARTICLES

On Theory and Practice
Among Arabs

New Myths and Old Realities:
Defense and Its Critics

The Contributors

S. G. Triantis 1

David A. Baldwin 19

Colin S. Gray 39

R. N. Berki 80

Clement Henry Moore 106

Stephen J. Cimbala 127

11

54
10/99

T 727
02-013-08 EBC

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
43

88
71

00
00

14
77

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043887100001477


THE CONTRIBUTORS

STEPHEN G. TRIANTIS is Professor of Economics in the Department of Political Economy, Uni-
versity of Toronto. His publications include Common Market and Economic Development
(1965) and Cyclical Changes in Trade Balances of Countries Exporting Primary Products
(I967).

DAVID A. BALDWIN is Associate Professor of Government at Dartmouth College. He is the author
of Economic Development and American Foreign Policy (1966), and is currently writing a
book on economic statecraft in international politics.

COLIN S. GRAY is a staff member (strategic studies) of the Canadian Institute of International
Affairs and a Special Lecturer in Political Science at York University (Toronto). At present he
is working on a study of Canadian Defence Policy, and writing a book on arms races in inter-
national politics.

R. N. BERKI is a Lecturer in the Department of Political Studies, University of Hull, England.

CLEMENT HENRY MOORE is Visiting Associate Professor of Political Science at the American
University in Cairo, and Fellow of the American Research Center in Egypt. He is the author
of Tunisia Since Independence: The Dynamics of One-Party Government (1965) and Politics in
North Africa (1970), and co-editor (with Samuel P. Huntington) of Authoritarian Politics in
Modern Society: The Dynamics of Established One-Party Systems (1970).

STEPHEN A. CIMEALA is Assistant Professor of Political Science at the State University of New
York, Stony Brook, and is currently working on several studies of American national security
policy and the military profession.

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
43

88
71

00
00

14
77

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043887100001477

